SA-32™
CSP Alpha Contamination Probe
The SA-32 probe for measurement of surface contamination is designed to be used with CSP
meter such as Radiagem™ meter, MIP-10 Digital ™ meter, Avior ® or Colibri® devices. Its ZnS(Ag)
detector with 32 cm2 detection area makes it an ideal tool for direct measurement of alpha
emitters on glove boxes, small areas and for personal self control, allowing to check worker’s arm
in only one pass.
The sensitivity to gamma and/or neutron dose-rate has been reduced to minimize the risk of false

• IEC: Designed to meet IEC 60325:2004
• ANSI: Designed to meet ANSI N42.17A
ORDERING INFORMATION
• SA-32 Unit: NOM006413 (EM90666)
• CSP Cable (1.5 m length): NOM006282 (EM77336)
• CSP Cable (10 m length): NOM006365 (EM85920)
• CSP Cable (20 m length): NOM006300 (EM80653)
• CSP-PC USB Cable: NOM006288 (EM78466)
• CSP Coil cable (0.7 to 1.5 meter extension): NOM006283 (EM77337)
• CSPS Calibration/Setup Software:
 − CSPS-F: NOM006289 (EM78468)
 − CSPS-R: NOM006298 (EM80642)
 − CSPS-E: NOM006299 (EM80643)
Detection efficiencies and MDAs with 100 cm2 ISO 8769 sources in contact with probe:
   Typical efficiency Guaranteed Response to MDA
 Nuclide Emitter over 2π  efficiency over 2π  activity (Bq)
   (%) (%) (c/s)/Bq